ASSUMPTION OF CONTRACT AND CONSENT TO ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>APRIL</u> 2019, the City of Fort Lauderdale, a Florida municipality, ("City"), and Strobes-R-Us, Inc., formerly a Florida corporation, ("Assignor"), entered into an agreement for Emergency Vehicle Equipment, dated July 10, 2018, (the "Contract"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor was acquired by Spartan Upfit Services, Inc., a Michigan corporation authorized to transact business in the State of Florida, d/b/a Strobes R Us ("Assignee"),

WHEREAS, the Assignor assigns its interest in the Contract, in whole, to Assignee,

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. For and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and subject to the written approval of this Assignment of Contract by the City, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, duties, obligations, responsibilities, and liabilities under the Contract.
- 2. Assignee accepts the foregoing assignment, and Assignee assumes and agrees to perform all of the Assignor's duties, obligations, responsibilities, and liabilities under the Contract and Assignee assumes all of the Assignor's liabilities under the Contract.
 - 3. The City consents to the assignment described in Paragraph 1.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee, by and through their respective authorized representatives, execute this Assignment of Contract as follows:

	ASSIGNOR:
WITNESSES:	Strobes-R-Us, Inc.
Signature Johanna DE FRANCISCO	By:
Print Name	
Signature U/2I TAL	
Print Name	MARY E. DIGIROLAMO
(Seal)	Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # FF 898914 My Comm. Expires Jul 28, 2019 Bonded through National Notary Assn.
STATE OF FLOWARD	
MAY, 2019, by Tomer Hanir	tract was acknowledged before me this // day of na as former president for Strobes-R-Us, Inc., formerly
a Florida corporation.	Mary L. Sur Sur Signature of Notary Public – State of Pl
	Print, Type or Stamp Commission Name of Notary Public
Personally Known OR Produced Id Type of Identification Produced	entification

MARY E DIGIRCLAMO
Color Public State of Florina
Color Express of FE 896914
No Comp Express Jul 28, 2019
Banced through National Notary Assu-

The Miller of

. _ · I

	SPARTAN UPFIT SERVICES, IN d/b/a Strobes-R-Us	C.
Witnesses:	A aum	
Dee Clements	By: Way M. Shue	
Signature Dee Clements	Daryl M. Adams, President	
Print Name		
Signature		
Print Name	-	
	RHIANNON REDDING Notary Public - State of Michigan County of Calhoun	
STATE OF Michigan	My Commission Expires Sep 12, 2025 Acting in the County of <u>Faton</u>	
COUNTY OF Eaton		
The foregoing Assignment of Agreemen	t was acknowledged before me this 📙	3 day of
d/b/a Strobes-R-Us, a Michigan corporation Florida.	as president for SPARTAN LIPEIT SERVI	CES INC
i londa.		
	Skianner Keoling	
	Signature of Notary Public - State of	Michigan
	Rhiannon Reddi	ng
	Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Nam	ie
i a At	of Notary Public	
Personally Known OR Produced Id Type of Identification Produced	entification	
The City of Fort Lauderdale, a FI Mayor and City Manager, does hereby foregoing Assignment of Contract.	orida municipality, by and through its un	dersigned ent to the
	Dean Trantalis Mayor	
	Christopher J. Lagerbioom, ICMA-CM	4,
	City Manager	
	ATTEST:	
	Jeffrey A. Modarelli, City Clerk	
	Approved as to Form:	THE PARTY OF THE P
	By: Assistant City Attorney	
F	2-52	CAM 19-0284
		EXHIBIT 3 Page 3 of 3

ASSIGNEE:

OH ON OF THE WASHINGTON OF A COMMENT OF THE COMMENT OF T

Hill.

Six Maddin





DOCUMENT ROUTING FORM

106/15/19

Today's Date: <u>5/28//9</u>

DOCUMENT TITLE: HSS (IMPHIN OF CONTRICT & CONSENT TO HSS (9) MENT - STROBES A US		
COMM. MTG. DATE: 4/2/19 CAM #: 1900384 ITEM #: CP-5 CAM attached: ⊠YES □NO		
Routing Origin: Router Name/Ext: 6/1///S Action Summary attached: \(\text{YES} \subsetent NO		
CIP FUNDED: YES NO Capital Investment / Community Improvement Projects defined as having a life of at least 10 years and a cost of at least \$50,000 and shall mean improvements to real property (land, buildings, or fixtures) that add value and/or extend useful life, including major repairs such as roof replacement, etc. Term "Real Property" include: land, real estate, realty, or real.		
2) City Attorney's Office: Documents to be signed/routed? YES NO # of originals attached: /		
Is attached Granicus document Final? YES NO Approved as to Form: YES NO Date to CCO: 5/30/19 Attorney's Name Initials		
3) City Clerk's Office: # of originals: Routed to: Ext Date: 5\3\0 19		
4) City Manager's Office: CMO LOG #: May 120 Document received from: CCO		
Assigned to: CHRIS LAGERBLOOM X LINDA LOGAN-SHORT RHODA MAE KERR CHRIS LAGERBLOOM as CRA Executive Director		
☐ APPROVED FOR C. LAGERBLOOM'S SIGNATURE ☐ N/A C. LAGERBLOOM TO SIGN		
PER ACM: L. L-SHORT (Initial/Date) R. KERR (Initial/Date) PENDING APPROVAL (See comments below) Comments/Questions:		
Forward originals to X Mayor CCO Date:		
5) Mayor/CRA Chairman: Please sign as indicated. Forward originals to CCO for attestation/City seal (as applicable) Date:		
INSTRUCTIONS TO CITY CLERK'S OFFICE		
City Clerk: Retains original and forwards originals to: \(\bigcup_{\int(\mathbb{N} \int(\mathbb{D}) \int(\mathbb{N} \int(\mathbb{N}) \int(\mathbb{N} \int(\mathbb{N}) \int(\mathbb{N} \int(\mathbb{N}) \int(\mathbb{N} \int(\mathbb{N}) \int(\mathbb{N}) \int(\mathbb{N} \int(\mathbb{N}) \int(\mathbb{N}) \int(\mathbb{N} \int(\mathbb{N}) \int(\mathbb{N}) \int(\mathbb{N}) \int(\mathbb{N} \int(\mathbb{N}) \int(\mathbb{N}) \int(\mathbb{N}) \int(\mathbb{N} \int(\mathbb{N}) \int(
Attach certified Reso # TYES NO Original Route form to CAO		